
GLOUCESTER COUNTY FIRE ACADEMY 
TRAINING NOTICE 

 
 

COURSE: FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES INSTRUCTOR LEVEL 1  
 
DATES:  Monday, March 10, 2025, 7-10 pm  Wednesday, March 26, 7-10 pm 

Wednesday, March 12, 7-10 pm  Thursday, March 27, 7-10 pm   
Friday, March 14, 7-10 pm    Saturday, April 5, 8:30 am–4:00 pm 
Monday, March 17, 7-10 pm   Sunday, April 6, 8:30 am–4:00 pm 
Wednesday, March 19, 7-10 pm  Monday, April 7, 7-10 pm 
Saturday, March 22, 8:30 am-4:00 pm Tuesday, April 8, 7-10 pm 
Monday, March 24, 7-10 pm    
 

FEE:  $175.00 
 
CLASS SIZE:  30  
 
LOCATION: ROWAN COLLEGE OF SOUTH JERSEY  
  GLOUCESTER COUNTY FIRE ACADEMY, CLARKSBORO, NJ 
 
PREREQUISITES: Be at least 21 years of age (copy of license as proof) 

Three years of experience as a NJ Certified Firefighter I (copy of FFI certificate) 
 
COURSE DESCRIPTION: 
This course is required by the NJ Division of Fire Safety for Firefighters who wish to be certified as Level 1 fire 
service instructors.  This course will provide the student with an understanding of instructional planning, 
techniques and delivery as related to the fire service.  This program is eligible for Pro Board and IFSAC 
certification.   
 
This program is designed to be used with the text Fire and Emergency Services Instructor 9th Edition.  
Participants are required to purchase the text listed above before class begins.  Text may be purchased 
online at www.ifsta.org.  ISBN number 978-0-87939-696-1, Item number 36342. 
 
REGISTRATION: 
Please make all checks and vouchers payable to the Rowan College of South Jersey.  Payment in full or 
department voucher must accompany registration to confirm and guarantee seating.  No refunds, however, 
substitutions are permitted.  Registration closes when class limit of 30 is reached. An online registration form 
can be found at: https://rowancollege.wufoo.com/forms/snzinty0y2cu49/ 
All class offerings can be viewed at:  https://www.rcsj.edu/FireAcademy. A confirmation will be sent when the 
registration is accepted.   
 
CONTACT INFORMATION: 
   Rowan College of South Jersey 

Gloucester County Fire Academy 
   200 Shady Lane Road 
   Clarksboro, NJ  08020 
   Phone: 856-494-5683 ext. 1006 Denise Simon Email: dsimon@rcsj.edu 

http://www.ifsta.org/
https://rowancollege.wufoo.com/forms/snzinty0y2cu49/
https://www.rcsj.edu/FireAcademy

